EXPLOED VIEW

8

RJ-45
July 2017



PARTS LIST

ITEM Tux P/N M-Ref P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RJ-45-001 LJ05-07000-000 Roller Body Frame 2
2 RJ-45-002 LJ05-07001-000 Nylon Side Roller 4
3 RJ-45-003 5206-00010-000 Nut, M10 2
4 RJ-45-004 LJ05-08000-000 Base weldment 1
5 RJ-45-005 5101-08016-000 Screw, M8x16 7
6 RJ-45-006 5114-06010-000 Threaded Pin, M6x10 10
7 RJ-45-007 LJ05-00001-000 Arm 2
8 RJ-45-008 LJ03-10100-000 Contact Pad 2
9 RJ-45-009 SJ03-00008-000 Rubber Pad 2
10 RJ-45-010 5110-06012-000 Screw, M6x12 2
11 RJ-45-011 LJ05-01000-000 Top weldment 1
12 RJ-45-012 5304-00020-000 Circlips, D20 4
13 RJ-45-013 LJ05-00004-000 Middle Axle 1
14 RJ-45-014 LJ03-00001-000 Short Axle 2
15 RJ-45-015 LJ05-00002-000 Pin #1 1
16 RJ-45-016 LJ05-00007-000 Pin #2 1
17 RJ-45-017 LJ03-00013-000 Roller 2
18 RJ-45-018 LJ03-06003-000 Small Roller 2
19 RJ-45-019 LJ03-06001-000 Roller Pin 2

20 RJ-45-020 LJ03-06002-000 Large Roller 2
21 RJ-45-021 5307-00020-000 Flat Washer, D20 4
22 RJ-45-022 LJ05-00006-000 Latch Pull Bar 2
23 RJ-45-023 LJ05-00005-000 Bushing 1
24 RJ-45-024 5114-08010-000 Threaded Pin, M8x10 1
25 RJ-45-025 LJ05-05000-000 Lifting Bar 1
25.1 | RJ-45-025.1 LJ05-00003-000 Lifting Bar Axle 1
26 RJ-45-026 LJ05-03000-000 Inner Scissor 1
27 RJ-45-027 LJ05-04000-000 Safety Latch 1
28 RJ-45-028 LJ05-00008-000 Latch Axle 1
29 RJ-45-029 5402-05050-000 Cotter Pin, D5x50 1
30 RJ-45-030 LJ03-00011-000 Release Handle 1
30.1 | RJ-45-030.1 LJ03-00012-000 Handle Ball, 35DxM10 1
31 RJ-45-031 LJ03-00015-000 Fitting 1
32 RJ-45-032 5307-00008-000 Flat Washer, D8 5

9
RJ-45

July 2017




33 RJ-45-033 LJ03-00016-000 Hand Pump 1
34 RJ-45-034 5306-00008-000 Lock Washer, D8 2
35 RJ-45-035 5101-08030-000 Screw, M8x30 2
36 RJ-45-036 5201-00008-000 Nut, M8 2
37 RJ-45-037 LJ05-09000-000 Cylinder 1
37.1 | RJ-45-037.1 LJ03-09006-000 Duct Ring 1
37.2 | RJ-45-037.2 | LJ05-09003-000 Guide Ring 1
37.3 | RJ-45-037.3 | LJ03-09005-000 Guide Ring #2 1
37.4 | RJ-45-037.4 [ LJ03-09007-000 Piston Rod 1
37.5 | RJ-45-037.5 | LJ05-09002-000 Piston 1
37.6 | RJ-45-037.6 | LJ05-09001-000 Guide Ring #1 1
37.7 | RJ-45-037.7 | 5901-00560-000 O-Ring 1
37.8 | RJ-45-037.8 | 5902-00053-000 Seal Ring 1
37.9 | RJ-45-037.9 | LJ05-09100-000 Cylinder Body 1
38 RJ-45-038 LJ03-00007-000 Cylinder Pin 1
39 RJ-45-039 5404-03050-000 Split Pin, D3x50 2
40 RJ-45-040 LJ05-02000-000 Outer Scissor 1
41 RJ-45-041 LJ03-00010-000 Hose 1
42 RJ-45-042 SJ01-03002-000 Angle Fitting 1
47 RJ-45-047 LJ03-00018-000 Tall Height Adaptor-5" 2
48 RJ-45-048 LJ03-00019-000 | Short Height Adaptor-1.5" | 2
49 RJ-45-049 5304-00010-000 Circlips, D10 2
50 RJ-45-050 5602-00010-000 Bearing Wheel, D10 4
51 RJ-45-051 5307-00010-000 Flat Washer, D10 8
52 RJ-45-052 LJ05-07003-000 Pin 2
53 RJ-45-053 5101-01025-000 Bolt, M10x25 2
54 RJ-45-054 LJ05-07200-000 Roller Body Bracket 2
55 RJ-45-055 LJ05-07002-000 Spring 4

10
RJ-45
July 2017




